

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2686 OF 2003

M/S. FREEZAIR INDIA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. B.K. Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that despite his letter dated 29th April, 2010, addressed to the Commissioner, Directorate of Legal Affairs, Central Board of Customs and Excise, New Delhi, he has not received any instructions in terms of order dated 28th April, 2010.

Under the circumstances, we direct the said officer to appear in person in this Court along with the relevant instructions on 14th September, 2011.

List on 14th September, 2011 as first item.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master